
                                                                                              
[                                                                                                                             

 

 

AJMER   VIDYUT   VITRAN   NIGAM   LIMITED 
Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- U40109RJ2000SGC016482 

Regd. Off.: Vidyut Bhawan, Panchsheel Nagar, Makarwali Road, Ajmer- 305 004. 

((TTUURRNN--KKEEYY  WWOORRKKSS  CCIIRRCCLLEE))  
Phone: +91-145-2644507, Fax:+91-145-2644507, E-mail :- setwavvnl@gmail.com, Website :-www.avvnl.com 

 

E- TENDER NOTICE 

Short Term ‘E’- Bids are invited in two parts (Techno-commercial bid & price bids) 

from eligible bidders for implemention of System Improvement, Strengthening and 

Augmentation of sub-transmission & distribution network for bringing down AT&C 

Losses and providing 24X7 power supply in urban areas including provisioning of solar 

panels on Govt. buildings and Metering of feeders/ distribution transformers/ 

consumers in the urban towns of Two Districts of Ajmer Discom under IPDS scheme 

against AJD/ SE/ TW/TN-263 and 264: 

Sl 

No. 

TN 

No. 

Name of 

District 

Estimated 

Total 

Project 

Cost (Rs. 

Cr.) 

Tender 

Processing 

Fees (In 

Rs.) 

Cost of 

Bidding 

Document 

(In Rs.) 

 

Security 

amount/ 

EMD 

(Rs. 

Lakh) 

Last Date 

and Time 

of 

Document 

download 

and Bid 

submission 

Technical 

Bid 

Opening 

Date & 

Time 

1 263 Bhilwara 24.09 1000 25000 48.18 
06.12.2016 

03:00 PM 

07.12.2016 

03:00 PM 

2 264 Udaipur 22.05 1000 25000 44.1 
06.12.2016 

03:00 PM 

07.12.2016 

03:00 PM 
 

1. Bid documents will be made available on ‘E’-tendering portal 

http://www./eproc.rajasthan.gov.in & www.avvnl.com for viewing. The bidders, in their own 

interest are requested to read very carefully the bid document before submitting the bid only 

through online on website http://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in up to the time & date as specified 

above. 

2. The bid processing fee of Rs. 1,000/- shall be paid vide DD/BC in favour of MD, RISL, Jaipur 

and cost of Tender specification and EMD as mentioned above against each be paid vide DD in 

favour of Sr. Accounts Officer (EA & Cash), AVVNL, Ajmer/ BG in favour of Superintending 

Engineer (TW), AVVNL, Ajmer and shall be deposited in the office of SE (TW), AVVNL, 

Vidyut Bhawan, Panchsheel Nagar, Makarwali Road, Ajmer upto 03:00 PM on 06.12.2016.   

3. Eligible bidders should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last date. 

AVVNL will not be responsible for non – submission of bid due to any website related 

problems.   

4. Note: - All eligible interested bidders are required to get enrolled on ‘E’- Tendering portal 

http://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in      

                     

 
                                                                         SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (TW) 

Not to be published 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (TW) 

 


